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Indian Population in Arizona

The table below illustrates the number of people born in India that currently reside in Arizona
and the United States.

Total Foreign Born 980,927 47,831,053
Indian Born 53,250 2,910,042
% of Total Foreign Born 5.4% 6.1%

Place of Birth of Foreign-Born Population in Greater Phoenix
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Source: US Census Bureau 2023 ACS 1-Year Estimates
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TRADE ANALYSIS

Top Exports

The table below shows the top exports by value in 2024 from Arizona to India.

AZ Exports 2019 2024 Percent Change

Transportation Equipment

Computer & Electronic
Products

Other Special Classification
Provisions

Electrical Equipment,
Appliances & Components

Fabricated Metal Products

Machinery, Except Electrical

Agricultural Products

Chemicals

Miscellaneous
Manufactures

Waste And Scrap

All Others

Total

$678,561,523

$54,943,265

$4,193,319

$14,954,534

$15,348,038

$8,708,666

$18,537,457

$1,380,465

$5,638,828

$1,577,079

$12,694,083

$816,537,257

Source: International Trade Administration 2024

$151,700,858

$94,210,338

$68,487,648

$22,429,706

$19,204,396

$13,407,147

$11,481,363

$8,719,886

$8,683,103

$4,825,665

$7,610,407

$410,760,517

-77.6%

71.5%

1,533.3%

50.0%

25.1%

54.0%

-38.1%

531.7%

54.0%

206.0%

-40.0%

-49.7%
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Top Exports

The graph below shows the top exports by value in 2024 from Arizona to India.

Top Exports by Value, 2024
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TRADE ANALYSIS

Top Growing Exports

The table below shows the top growing exports by percent change from 2019 to 2024 from
Arizona to India.

2019 2024 Percent Change

Other Special Classification
Provisions

Textile Mill Products

Apparel & Accessories

Chemicals

Wood Products

Waste And Scrap

Nonmetallic Mineral
Products

Computer & Electronic
Products

Miscellaneous
Manufactures

Machinery, Except Electrical

Total

$4,193,319

$17,966

$29,389

$1,380,465

$4,500

$1,577,079

$209,134

$54,943,265

$5,638,828

$8,708,666

$76,702,611

Source: International Trade Administration 2024

$68,487,648

$192,560

$298,689

$8,719,886

$18,970

$4,825,665

$431,557

$94,210,338

$8,683,103

$13,407,147

$199,275,563

1533.3%

971.8%

916.3%

531.7%

321.6%

206.0%

106.4%

71.5%

54.0%

54.0%

477%
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Top Growing Exports: Goods

The graph below shows the top growing exports by percent change in terms of total value from
2019 to 2024 from Arizona to India.

Growing Exports from Arizona to India
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TRADE ANALYSIS

Greater Phoenix Exports

The table and graph below illustrate Greater Phoenix export data.

Computer and Electronic Products $6,147,875,880
Transportation Equipment $4,101,623,073
Machinery $1,302,390,071
Chemicals $884,143,662
All Other $5,117,592,769
Total $17,553,625,455

Top Trade Destinations

Asia-Pacific Econ. Cooperation

Assn. of
Southeast Asian
Nations

Note: Countries may be members of multiple regions/agreements

Source: International Trade Administration 2024 G) ‘ 7



Trade Rank

In 2024 India ranked as the 13 largest export destination and 10t largest importer to the US. In
Arizona, India ranked as the 18t largest export destination and 12t largest importer.
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TRADE ANALYSIS

Export Comparisons

The graph below shows exports to India as a % of total exports for the US, Arizona, and selected
states from 2021-2024.
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TRADE ANALYSIS

Exchange Rate and Exports

The graphs below show the effect of fluctuations in the USD/INR exchange rate on trade between
India and the US. The USD strengthens as the number of Indian Rupee per 1 USD increases.
Essentially, the US should increase exports to IN and decrease imports if the USD weakens, since
imports become more expensive.
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Company List

The table below lists the top Indian companies by employment in Arizona. There are 14 Indian
companies in Arizona employing 1,073 people.

Infosys 777 S. Novus Pl Tempe Computer Systems Design Services
Minditree Limited 274 16100 N. 71st St Phoenix Custom Computer Programming
Services

Computer and Computer Peripheral
Mastek 150 2195 W. Chandler Blvd ~ Chandler Equipment and Software Merchant

Wholesalers

Tata Consultancy

. 133 2550 W. Union Hills Dr ~ Phoenix Computer Systems Design Services
Services
M3BI 91 7336 E. Deer Valley Rd  Scottsdale Computer Systems Design Services

Gila River Turbi d Turbine G tor Set Unit
Triax Industries 85 6519 W. Allison Rd Indian urbine and furbine iaenerator set Units
. Manufacturing
Community

Edgcghonal 14 3819 N. 3rd Dr Phoenix All Other Mlscellanegus Schools and
Initiatives Instruction
Poornam 10 202 E. Earll Dr Phoenix Computer Systems Design Services
Geometric Americas 7 15974 N. 77th St Scottsdale Engineering Services
Symphony USA 7 11001 N. 24th Ave Phoenix Plate Work Manufacturing
Zetwerk All Other Miscellaneous General
Manufacturing USA > S |5 SeUUNE T Mesa Purpose Machinery Manufacturing
ngntal Trimmings 2 2941 N. 24th St Phoenix =~ Home Furnishing Merchant Wholesalers
Superb Minerals . Coal and Other Mineral and Ore
India Private Limited 2 Ll el Tucson Merchant Wholesalers
Sundram Fasteners 1 2098 Falcons Roost Dr Prescott s e e SUpEIEs emel N (e [Pt

Merchant Wholesalers

Total 1,073 - - -

Source: MAG 2023 International Employer Database G) ‘



Industry Analysis

The table below shows industry statistics for the top Indian industries in Greater Phoenix.

Engineering Services 17,584 1.0 1,381 $3,320,789,869
Computer Systems Design Services 13,192 0.8 -2,440 $2,557,323,903
Custom Computer Programming Services 13,020 0.8 -367 $2,581,088,971

Computer and Computer Peripheral
Equipment and Software Merchant 6,498 1.9 424 $2,077,466,454
Wholesalers

Motor Vehicle Supplies and New Parts

Merchant Wholesalers 2,407 0.9 257 $646,017,773
All Othgr Miscellaneous Schools and 835 0.7 999 $76,707,887
Instruction

Home Furnishing Merchant Wholesalers 730 0.8 -65 $130,988,968
Plate Work Manufacturing 347 0.5 3 $44,578,714
All Ot'her Mlscellaneogs General Purpose 144 02 70 $31.126.868
Machinery Manufacturing

Turbine angl Turbine Generator Set Units 112 04 33 $25.890,061
Manufacturing

Coal and Other Mineral and Ore Merchant 36 0.9 2 $9,996,919
Wholesalers

Total 54,905 - - -

Source: Lightcast 2025 Q1 Database; MAG 2023 International Employer Database G) ‘ 12
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